## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7293102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WONG HIN LOONG JUSTIN	04/21/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELL PRODUCTS L.P.
Street Address:	ONE DELL WAY
City:	ROUND ROCK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78682-2244

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17726685	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)213-1120

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-213-0207

Email: ppepitone@atxiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: ZAGORIN CAVE LLP

Address Line 1: 4101 PARKSTONE HEIGHTS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DC-127221.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEGGY S. PEPITONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Peggy S. Pepitone/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DC-127221.01 Assignment Justin#page1.tif

PATENT 507246182 REEL: 059675 FRAME: 0343

Attorney Docket No.: DC-127221.01

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we			
Wong Hin Loong Justin	of	Singapore	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Pr place of business at One Dell Way, Roun the entire right, title and interest througho	d Rock, Texas	78682-2244, its successors and assigns,	
INFORMATION HANDLING SYS	STEM MOUS	E WITH PUSH BUTTON SCROLL	
divisions, reissues, continuations and extent the filing of said applications; we authorize for eight countries for said invention, and the authorization from us; we agree to execute	nd patents of evensions thereof ze the above-national claim all right te all papers us rally to do even r request and ex- g and we request	Very country for said invention, including E, and all rights of priority resulting from amed assignee to apply for patents of hts of priority without further eful in connection with said United rything possible to aid said assignee, their expense, in obtaining and enforcing st the Commissioner of Patents and	
21 Apr 2022			

Date

**RECORDED: 04/22/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 059675 FRAME: 0344

Wong Hin Loong Justin